44 ซ.บรมราชชนนี 70 ถ.บรมราชชนนี ศาลาธรรมสพน์ ทวีวฒันา กทม. 10170.
website: https://www.add-furnace.com/  โทร: 02-888-3472
Line ID: @add11 e-mail: add028883472@gmail.com
299H Series Pressure Reducing Regulators
  ! WARNING
Failure to follow these instructions or
to properly install and maintain this
equipment could result in an explosion

website: https://www.add-furnace.com/  โทร: 02-888-3472
Line ID: @add11 e-mail: add028883472@gmail.com
Key Description Part Number Key Description Part Number
20 Connector(1)
 - - - - - - - - - - - 62 Drive Screw, Steel (2 required) 1E501728982
21 Pilot Supply Tubing, Without filter - - - - - - - - - - - 63 Nameplate, Aluminum - - - - - - - - - - -
22 Loading Tubing - - - - - - - - - - - 68* Wire Seal T14088T0012
23 Cap Screw, Steel (8 required) 1C379124052 69 Warning Tag, Aluminum - - - - - - - - - - -
24 Machine Screw, Steel (2 required) 1B420428982 70 Bleed Restriction, Steel
25 Lever Pin, Stainless steel (2 required) 1H972935032  0.044 in. / 1.1 mm, Red (standard) 17A2029X012
26 Lever, Steel T13813T0012  0.071 in. / 1.8 mm, Green 17A2030X012
27 Vent Hood (Type Y602-12 Vent Assembly) 27A5516X012  0.082 in. / 2.1 mm, Blue 17A7277X012
28 Diaphragm Assembly, Nitrile (NBR) diaphragm  72 Filter Assembly, See P590 Series
 and steel diaphragm head T14259T0012  Type P593-1 AJ5004T0012
29 Closing Cap, Plastic 24B1301X012  Type P594-1 AJ5004000A2
30 Machine Screw, Steel (8 required) T14069T0012 78 Pilot Supply Tubing, Long (for constructions with
31 Spring Case, Aluminum T14097T0012  filter or pilot supply option) - - - - - - - - - - -
 Spring Case, Aluminum ERAA10464A1 79 Pilot Supply Tubing, Short (for constructions with
32 Control Spring See Table 2  filter or pilot supply option) - - - - - - - - - - -
33 Spring Seat, Steel T13917T0012 80 Pad, Nitrile (NBR) T13830T0012
34 Bonnet, Steel T14135T0012 81 Diaphragm Head, Steel (2 required) T13812T0012
35 Locknut, Steel 1A352224122 82 Insert (for Types 299HV and 299HVR only,
36 Adjusting Screw, Steel T14133T0012  see Figure 6) Aluminum(2)
 T14013T0012
37 Hex Nut, Steel 1E985324142 83 O-ring (for Types 299HV and 299HVR only,
38 Washer, Steel 1F230328992  see Figure 6) Nitrile (NBR)(2)
 T1072606562
39 Diaphragm Post, Stainless steel  84 Plate (for Types 299H and 299HR only), Steel(2)
 T14039T0012
 Types 299H and 299HV T13915T0012 85 O-ring (for Types 299H and 299HR only),
 Types 299HR and 299HVR T14033T0012  Nitrile (NBR)(2)
 T13769T0012
40 Pusher Post, Steel T13914T0012 86 O-ring (for Types 299H and 299HR only),
41 Overtravel Spring, Stainless steel   Nitrile (NBR)(2)
 T13772T0012
 Types 299H and 299HV
Types 299HR and 299HVR
T14136T0012
T14031T0012
87 Set Screw (for Types 299H and 299HR only)
(4 required)(2)
1C629828992
42 Machine Screw, Steel 1A954828992 88 Spring Seat, Type 299HR T14030T0012
43 Rivet, Flat head, Stainless steel T13916T0012 89 Label(3)
44 Retaining Ring, Steel 16A6977X012  Type 299H T1215806032
45 Check Valve Assembly T14258T0012  Type 299HR T1215906032
46 Machine Screw, Steel (4 required) T13920T0012 92 Tee, Stainless steel - - - - - - - - - - -
47 Inlet Fitting, Aluminum T13824T0012 93 Spring Seat Washer, Delrin®
48 Stem Assembly, Aluminum 1H9666T0012  (high vibration and engine applications -
49* O-ring, Nitrile (NBR) T13939T0012  used with key 4)(3)
 19B0553X012
50 Pilot Orifice, Aluminum T13825T0012 94 Plastic Plugs(3)
 T13543T0042
51 Inlet Screen, Stainless steel T13791T0012
52* Pilot Disk Assembly, Hydrogenated Nitrile (NBR)